
*Stated fees are subject to change without prior notice*

*Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in individual course listings. Fees for individual 
students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

**Course Fees are included in your tuition for OTA 209, OTA 210, OTA 211/212, and OTA 215 to offset the cost associated with AOTA Digital 
Badging Program, fieldwork cost, and additional materials needed for class projects.

***Semester Fees are included in your tuition to offset the cost of the NBCOT exam. 

****Approximate cost with no insurance.

*****Depending on geographical location.

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Pre–Clinical Year Tuition

Clinical Year Tuition

UC Student Fees*

Course Fees**

Semester Fees***

Clinical Supplies

Physical Exam/Immunization Fees ****

CPR

Criminal Background Check

Drug Testing

State Conference Activities

Books

American Therapy Association (Membership Fee)

State OTA (Membership Fee)

Graduation Fee

Pins

Transportation*****

$320 x 19

$380.x 44

$1000

$220

$185 

$200

$200

$25

$75

$45

$50

$1300

$75

$15

$200

$50

$1500

Pre–Clinical

Clinical

Throughout

Throughout

Each OTA program 
specific semester 

Pre–OTA

Pre–OTA

Pre–OTA

Pre–OTA

Fall

Fall

Throughout

Fall

Fall

Spring

Spring

Throughout

$6460

$16,720

$1000

$220

$555 

$200

$200

$25 (Renew Yearly)

$75

$45

$50

$1300

$75

$15

$200

$50

$1500

ITEM APPROX. COST SEMESTER

TOTAL

TOTAL COST

$33,190

CHARLESTON CAMPUS 

ROOM $5,270

BOARD* $4,240

FEES** $1000

On Campus 
Living

*Board charges are based on our most popular meal plan. Other meal plans are available.

**Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in 
individual course listings. Fees for individual students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is 

the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
COST OF ATTENDANCE 2023 - 2024

Q
ue

st
io

ns
? 

N
ee

d 
he

lp
? 

C
al

l t
he

 A
dm

is
si

on
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

at
 3

0
4

.3
5

7
.4

7
5

0

OTA COA V02.23

P
le

as
e 

se
nd

 o
ff

ic
ia

l t
ra

ns
cr

ip
ts

 t
o:

 
U

C
-B

ec
kl

ey
 | 

A
tt

en
ti

on
: S

tu
de

nt
 S

ol
ut

io
ns

 | 
1

6
7

 D
ye

 D
riv

e 
| B

ec
kl

ey
, W

V
 2

5
8

0
1

  
O

r, 
se

nd
 e

-t
ra

ns
cr

ip
ts

 t
o:

 s
ol

ut
io

ns
@

uc
w

v.
ed

u


