# UC-Beckley | Attention: Student Solutions | 167 Dye Drive | Beckley, WV 25801 the Admissions Office at 304.357.4750 Or, send e-transcripts to: solutions@ucwv.edu

### ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

# OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

# **COST OF ATTENDANCE 2023 - 2024**

ITEM	APPROX. COST	SEMESTER	TOTAL COST
Pre-Clinical Year Tuition	\$320 x 19	Pre-Clinical	\$6460
Clinical Year Tuition	\$380.x 44	Clinical	\$16,720
UC Student Fees*	\$1000	Throughout	\$1000
Course Fees**	\$220	Throughout	\$220
Semester Fees***	\$185	Each OTA program specific semester	\$555
Clinical Supplies	\$200	Pre-OTA	\$200
Physical Exam/Immunization Fees ****	\$200	Pre-OTA	\$200
CPR	\$25	Pre-OTA	\$25 (Renew Yearly)
Criminal Background Check	\$75	Pre-OTA	\$75
Drug Testing	\$45	Fall	\$45
State Conference Activities	\$50	Fall	\$50
Books	\$1300	Throughout	\$1300
American Therapy Association (Membership Fee)	\$75	Fall	\$75
State OTA (Membership Fee)	\$15	Fall	\$15
Graduation Fee	\$200	Spring	\$200
Pins	\$50	Spring	\$50
Transportation****	\$1500	Throughout	\$1500

TOTAL \$33,190

### \*Stated fees are subject to change without prior notice\*

\*Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in individual course listings. Fees for individual students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

\*\*Course Fees are included in your tuition for OTA 209, OTA 210, OTA 211/212, and OTA 215 to offset the cost associated with AOTA Digital Badging Program, fieldwork cost, and additional materials needed for class projects.

\*\*\*Semester Fees are included in your tuition to offset the cost of the NBCOT exam.

\*\*\*\*Approximate cost with no insurance.

\*\*\*\*\*Depending on geographical location.

### On Campus Living

CHARLESTON CAMPUS		
ROOM	\$5,270	
BOARD*	\$4,240	
FEES**	\$1000	

\*Board charges are based on our most popular meal plan. Other meal plans are available.

\*\*Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in individual course listings. Fees for individual students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

